
 

DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL 
KUDOS TO GRADE X STUDENTS! 

 DPS MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL MAINTAINED THE LEGACY AND YET 
AGAIN REGISTERED OUTSTANDING RESULTS WITH TOPPERS IN QATAR 

The Management, Principal, Vice Principals, Headmistresses and 

Staff congratulate all the students for their outstanding 

performance. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS X- RESULT: 2023-24  
The Students of DPS-Modern Indian School for the session 2023-2024 have ushered in 

jubilance by their stupendous results. They have once again proved that nothing can 

deter them from their path of excellence. 

The Management, Principal, Vice Principals, Headmistress, and the Staff congratulate all the 
students for their outstanding performance. 
MANIKANDAN NAVEEN bagged the FIRST POSITION with 99.4% and AISHWARYA 

SINGARAVELU with 99% for the SECOND POSITION. 

 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN and SAJNI JAYANTH with 98.8% bagged the THIRD POSITION. 

 The school has secured 100 % pass percentage with 350 students, enrolled, including 7 

students in the special needs category. 

Out of 350 students who appeared for CBSE AISSE Examination 141 students secured 90% 

and above.  

RESULT HIGHLIGHTS:    
• NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 350  

• SCHOOL RESULT: 100 %  

• SCHOOL AVERAGE: 87% 

• NO. OF CENTUM:  18 

• NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL NEEDS CATEGORY: 07  

•  STUDENTS PASSED WITH DISTINCTION :313  

•   STUDENTS WITH AN AGGREGATE OF 90% and ABOVE :141  

•  STUDENTS WITH A1 IN ALL THE SUBJECTS:64 
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DPS Modern Indian School continues to march ahead with firm steps, upholding its core 

values and the mission of imparting quality education and has proven time and again that 

nothing but success truly succeeds.    

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANIKANDAN NAVEEN 
99.4%  

1 

AISHWARYA SINGARAVELU  
99% 

2 

MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN  
98.8% 

3 

SAJNI JAYANTH      
98.8% 

3 

SREE SAKTHI DASU RAMESH BABU           
98.2 % 

4 

ANUJRAGHAVA THIRUKONDA 
SIVAKUMAR                          

98.2 % 

4 

VAISHNAVI BHARDWAJ 
 98 % 

5 

SATHVEEHA RAMESH BABU                                 
98 % 

5 

SHAMITHA ANAND        
97.8 % 

6 

KARTHIKA RATHEESH PANICKER                      
97.6% 

7 

NIKKIL DCRUZ                  
97.6 % 

7 

RISHAB MAITY                 
97.4 %   

8 

AAYUSH NATH PANDAY    
97.4% 

8 

KUDOS TO THE TOPPERS 
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VENKATA SAI SURYA KAUTHIK 
BASANGI          
 97.2 % 

9 

SHRIYA POGAKU              
97.2 %   

9 

SAKALABHAKTULA ABHINAND                         
97.2 % 

9 

GOWRI HARIPRASAD 
97% 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANKAN MONDAL 
96.6% 
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SUBJECT TOPPERS   
ENGLISH (98Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281991 SAJNI JAYANTH  

14281983 VENKATA SAI SURYA KAUTHIK BASANGI  

14282226 PRAKRUTHI MENON  
 

 

 

Tamil (99 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281953 MANIKANDAN NAVEEN  

14282059 AISHWARYA SINGARAVELU  

14281954 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN  

14282033 SREE SAKTHI DASU RAMESH BABU  
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14282035 SATHVEEHA RAMESH BABU  

14282105 SHAMITHA ANAND  
 

Malayalam (99Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281957 GOWRI HARIPRASAD 
 

 

French (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14282259  SAWYL JOSEPH LOBO 

 
 
 

Hindi (98 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281991  SAJNI JAYANTH  

14281973 AAYUSH NATH PANDAY  

14282256 AALIYA ASIF CHOUGULE  
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Mathematics (100 Marks) 
ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE  

14281953 MANIKANDAN NAVEEN  

14282059 AISHWARYA SINGARAVELU  

14281991 SAJNI JAYANTH  

14281954 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN  

14282044 ANUJRAGHAVA THIRUKONDA SIVAKUMAR  

14282204 VAISHNAVI BHARDWAJ  

14282035 SATHVEEHA RAMESH BABU  

14282284 SAKALABHAKTULA ABHINAND  

14282131 PRIYAL SWARNKAR  

14281959 ANISH SAMBARA  
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14282078 ANAYA ROSE GEORGE  

14281969 ISHANT DATTA  
 

Science (99 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281953 MANIKANDAN NAVEEN  

14281991 SAJNI JAYANTH  

14282105 SHAMITHA ANAND  

14282119 AAYAN KHAN  
 

 

Social Science (100 Marks) 
ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281954 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN   

 

Information Technology (100 Marks)  

ROLL NO Student Name Photo 

14281953 
 

MANIKANDAN NAVEEN 
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14281954 
 

MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN 

  

14282033 
 

SREE SAKTHI DASU RAMESH BABU 

  

14282105 SHAMITHA ANAND 

  

 

 

 

STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN FIVE MAJOR SUBJECTS  
ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE Per % 

14281953 MANIKANDAN NAVEEN 99.4 

14282059 AISHWARYA SINGARAVELU 99 

14281954 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN 98.8 

14281991 SAJNI JAYANTH 98.8 

14282033 SREE SAKTHI DASU RAMESH BABU 98.2 

14282044 ANUJRAGHAVA THIRUKONDA SIVAKUMAR 98.2 

14282035 SATHVEEHA RAMESH BABU 98 

14282204 VAISHNAVI BHARDWAJ 98 

14282105 SHAMITHA ANAND 97.8 

14281960 KARTHIKA RATHEESH PANICKER 97.6 

14282004 NIKKIL DCRUZ 97.6 

14281973 AAYUSH NATH PANDAY 97.4 

14282021 RISHAB MAITY 97.4 

14281983 VENKATA SAI SURYA KAUTHIK BASANGI 97.2 

14282002 SHRIYA POGAKU 97.2 

14282284 SAKALABHAKTULA ABHINAND 97.2 

14281957 GOWRI HARIPRASAD 97 

14282119 AAYAN KHAN 96.6 

14282007 ANKAN MONDAL 96.6 

14282114 ISHA JALEEL 96.6 

14282131 PRIYAL SWARNKAR 96.4 

14281959 ANISH SAMBARA 96.2 

14282205 HAYAH HISHAM 96.2 

14282256 AALIYA ASIF CHOUGULE 96.2 

14281981 MAANUSREE MADHAVAN 96 

14282271 ANWITA SEKHAR 96 
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14281962 AYSHA ANSARI 95.8 

14282027 PRASEETHA  JOTHI  BASU 95.8 

14282226 PRAKRUTHI MENON 95.8 

14282297 NIKUNJ NAUTIYAL 95.8 

14281966 ARCHIT CHHIKARA 95.6 

14282094 KANISHKA JOKA 95.6 

14282109 NEHA SUSAN DENNY 95.6 

14282176 ABHINAV SATHIAJITH 95.6 

14282121 NASHRA ASIF RAJIWATE 95.4 

14282264 KASAM NAOMIKA 95.4 

14281970 SENTHURAN SRIMURUGAN 95.2 

14282014 BHASKAR SEETHARAMAN 95.2 

14282175 PRAGYA  PRAVEEN  KAMATH 95.2 

14282251 KRISHNA CHARITH KANURI 95.2 

14281950 BILAL IRFAN ANSARI 95 

14282008 PRATYUSH SISODIA 95 

14282196 DHITI SHETTY 95 

14282246 SYED AZLAN ABBAS 95 

14281955 ANUSHKA ACHARYA 94.8 

14281996 ROSHON RAY 94.8 

14282188 TIRTH JIGARKUMAR SHAH 94.8 

14281979 AKANSHA ABHAY DHUWE 94.6 

14282019 KARTHIK RAJEEV 94.6 

14282208 SHIZA SAMEER 94.6 

14282290 SYEDA BATAH 94.6 

14282030 SUKRIT MITRA 94.2 

14282180 FATIMAH MUKHTAR AHMAD ELASKAR 94.2 

14282224 MOMMIAZHA FATIMA 94.2 

14282029 AVANEESH ARVIND KAMLE 94 

14282041 RANUTHAMAN SANKAR 94 

14282289 ALLEN VARGHESE TOM 93.6 

14282031 NABEEHA  ILHAM 93.4 

14282060 DIPALI PRATHAP 93.4 

14282011 ABHINAV REJIV RAMACHANDRAN 93.2 

14281978 ARAV DHIREN THAKKER 92.8 

14282148 MANURAJ ANNARAJ 92.8 

14282269 RUCHA HEMANT LANJEWAR 92.6 

14282280 KAREN THANKAM THOMAS 90.6 
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STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND ABOVE  

ROLL NAME OF CANDIDATE Per % 

14281953 MANIKANDAN NAVEEN 99.4 

14282059 AISHWARYA SINGARAVELU 99 

14281954 MANIKANDAN PRAVEEN 98.8 

14281991 SAJNI JAYANTH 98.8 

14282033 SREE SAKTHI DASU RAMESH BABU 98.2 

14282044 ANUJRAGHAVA THIRUKONDA SIVAKUMAR 98.2 

14282035 SATHVEEHA RAMESH BABU 98 

14282204 VAISHNAVI BHARDWAJ 98 

14282105 SHAMITHA ANAND 97.8 

14281960 KARTHIKA RATHEESH PANICKER 97.6 

14282004 NIKKIL DCRUZ 97.6 

14281973 AAYUSH NATH PANDAY 97.4 

14282021 RISHAB MAITY 97.4 

14281983 VENKATA SAI SURYA KAUTHIK BASANGI 97.2 

14282002 SHRIYA POGAKU 97.2 

14282284 SAKALABHAKTULA ABHINAND 97.2 

14281957 GOWRI HARIPRASAD 97 

14282119 AAYAN KHAN 96.6 

14282007 ANKAN MONDAL 96.6 

14282114 ISHA JALEEL 96.6 

14282131 PRIYAL SWARNKAR 96.4 

14281959 ANISH SAMBARA 96.2 

14282197 DAINI GONG 96.2 

14282205 HAYAH HISHAM 96.2 

14282256 AALIYA ASIF CHOUGULE 96.2 

14281976 ARYAMAN ADHLAKHA 96 

14282271 ANWITA SEKHAR 96 

14281981 MAANUSREE MADHAVAN 96 

14281962 AYSHA ANSARI 95.8 

14282027 PRASEETHA  JOTHI  BASU 95.8 

14282226 PRAKRUTHI MENON 95.8 

14282297 NIKUNJ NAUTIYAL 95.8 

14281966 ARCHIT CHHIKARA 95.6 

14281994 PRANAVI KOTHARI 95.6 

14282094 KANISHKA JOKA 95.6 

14282109 NEHA SUSAN DENNY 95.6 

14282176 ABHINAV SATHIAJITH 95.6 

14282121 NASHRA ASIF RAJIWATE 95.4 

14282264 KASAM NAOMIKA 95.4 

14281970 SENTHURAN SRIMURUGAN 95.2 
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14282014 BHASKAR SEETHARAMAN 95.2 

14282101 NETHRA NARAYANAN 95.2 

14282175 PRAGYA  PRAVEEN  KAMATH 95.2 

14282251 KRISHNA CHARITH KANURI 95.2 

14282254 ABEL JOE 95.2 

14281950 BILAL IRFAN ANSARI 95 

14282246 SYED AZLAN ABBAS 95 

14282008 PRATYUSH SISODIA 95 

14282170 KRITI HEMANT DHRUV 95 

14282196 DHITI SHETTY 95 

14281955 ANUSHKA ACHARYA 94.8 

14281996 ROSHON RAY 94.8 

14282188 TIRTH JIGARKUMAR SHAH 94.8 

14282294 LALITADITYA VADLAPATLA 94.8 

14281979 AKANSHA ABHAY DHUWE 94.6 

14282019 KARTHIK RAJEEV 94.6 

14282100 RIDDHI TOTLANI 94.6 

14282208 SHIZA SAMEER 94.6 

14282290 SYEDA BATAH 94.6 

14282259 SAWYL JOSEPH LOBO 94.4 

14282030 SUKRIT MITRA 94.2 

14282050 SANVI UPADHYAY 94.2 

14282180 FATIMAH MUKHTAR AHMAD ELASKAR 94.2 

14282224 MOMMIAZHA FATIMA 94.2 

14282029 AVANEESH ARVIND KAMLE 94 

14282041 RANUTHAMAN SANKAR 94 

14282078 ANAYA ROSE GEORGE 94 

14282250 SHEZA KABEER 94 

14281969 ISHANT DATTA 93.8 

14282040 SAHRA SATHAR 93.8 

14282069 SRINIK ABISHEK PRABHAKARAN 93.8 

14281964 VISHNU RAMESWARAN 93.6 

14282000 ISHAN PARASHAR 93.6 

14282080 JOSWIN ELTON PINTO 93.6 

14282154 FATHIMA INSHA 93.6 

14282199 HIMESH NAVADEEP NANDIKOLLA 93.6 

14282289 ALLEN VARGHESE TOM 93.6 

14281975 ABUL KALAM AKBAR ALI 93.4 

14282031 NABEEHA  ILHAM 93.4 

14282060 DIPALI PRATHAP 93.4 

14282103 SHRISAYI KRISHNAN SHAJEEV 93.4 

14282126 ESHAL KHAN 93.4 

14282139 MANNEPALLI MAADHURYA 93.4 

14282220 ADEEB AHMAD 93.4 

14281967 NOUSHIN SAMIN 93.2 
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14282011 ABHINAV REJIV RAMACHANDRAN 93.2 

14282042 TANISHKA CHETIA 93.2 

14282233 NAGA SRAVANI VEERANKI 93.2 

14281980 MUKUNTH MADHAVAN 93 

14282073 AFEEFA ABDUL WAJID 93 

14281982 NITIN 92.8 

14281978 ARAV DHIREN THAKKER 92.8 

14282034 ABHISHEK INJETI 92.8 

14282037 RITHIK AKILADEVI RAVI 92.8 

14282148 MANURAJ ANNARAJ 92.8 

14282146 AVANI ANAND MONDHE 92.6 

14282257 REHAN JAMAL 92.6 

14282269 RUCHA HEMANT LANJEWAR 92.6 

14281993 NIHAL FIDHAULLAH 92.4 

14281972 SHASHWAT VENKATESAN 92.4 

14281998 PRATHMESH VISHAL PARTE 92.4 

14282001 AMARTYA MENON 92.4 

14282145 MOHAMMED NEHAN 92.4 

14282166 SRI RAMA VAIBHAV KATTA 92.4 

14281999 FAYEZA AHMED 92.2 

14282046 FATEMA AKIL BHARMAL 92.2 

14282270 ASIYA SALEEM 92.2 

14281977 SIDRAH MAHVISH 92 

14282111 RIZA SAMEER 92 

14282136 NIHARIKA JAYANARAYANAN 92 

14282190 AALIA MOHAMMED ISMAIL 92 

14282053 SARA PARVEEN 91.8 

14282127 KHAJA SHARIF MOHAMED IBRAHIM 91.8 

14282268 SUBASHRI PURUSHOTHAMAN 91.8 

14281961 KRISHNAPRANAVAN RAMESH 91.6 

14281963 AQEEL HARRIS 91.6 

14282106 RISHIKESHAN SAENTHEN 91.6 

14282276 ADILAKSHMI PRASANNAKUMAR 91.6 

14281956 HARITHA MURUGAN 91.4 

14282003 RAYED RABBANEE 91.4 

14282045 ALEEN CHAKRABORTY 91.4 

14282179 TRISHA CHETAN MISTRY 91.4 

14282134 VIDUSHI DEVRANI 91.2 

14281965 ARSHNOOR KAUR 91 

14282056 DIYA ANNA GEORGE 91 

14282266 NASHWA ANVAR SADATH KODITHODIKA 90.8 

14281968 RUSHIL  BARVE 90.6 

14282091 ISHAAN SRINIVASAN BALAJI 90.6 

14282096 HRIDINI RAJESH KALANI 90.6 

14282161 ZAYNAB SALIM KUTTY 90.6 
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14282252 GOPALAKRISHNA  ABHINAV  MANDAVA 90.6 

14282255 ARADHANA RAMESH 90.6 

14282280 KAREN THANKAM THOMAS 90.6 

14282012 MUHAMMED ISMAIL 90.4 

14282182 AARYAN RANADIVE 90.4 

14282272 AARYAN HANDOO 90.4 

14282120 THEERTHA SUNIL 90.2 

14282160 AARYA NIVRUTTI KADAM 90.2 

14282067 ISHAN ANIL KUMAR 90 

14282232 AMAN CHAND KOTTAKKEEL 90 

14282293 ANGELIN JAIN MATHEW 90 

 

 

 


